G40
Catalog Numbers - Fuseholder
Catalog Numbers (amps)
HP6J 600V DC Class J Photovoltaic Fuses
About the HP6J Fuse
Mersen’s HP6J photovoltaic (PV) fuse series was engineered and designed
specifically for the protection of photovoltaic systems. Its enhanced fuse construction
makes it ideal for continuous temperature and current cycling withstand adding to

2 110-200 5-3/4 146 1-5/8 41 3/16 4.8 1-1/8 29 1-3/8 35 4-3/8 111 17/32 14 9/32 7
3 225-400 7-1/8 181 2-1/8 54 1/4 6.3 1-7/8 41 1-7/8 48 5-1/4 133 17/32 14 13/32 10
4 450-600 8 203 2-1/2 64 3/8 9.5 2 51 2-1/8 54 6 152 11/16 18 17/32 13
Catalog
Number
Ampere Rating
(A)
Voltage
 (VDC)
Interrupting
Rating (kA)
Watts Loss @
80% x ln (W)
Watts Loss @
100% x ln (W)
HP6J70 70 600 10 5.8 10
HP6J80 80 600 10 6.4 11
HP6J90 90 600 10 7.5 13
HP6J100 100 600 10 8.1 14
HP6J110 110 600 10 10.4 18
HP6J125 125 600 10 11 19
HP6J150 150 600 10 12.8 22
HP6J175 175 600 10 13.9 24
HP6J200 200 600 10 15.1 26
HP6J225 225 600 10 17.4 30
HP6J250 250 600 10 20.9 36
HP6J300 300 600 10 22 38
HP6J350 350 600 10 23.2 40
HP6J400 400 600 10 24.4 42
HP6J450 450 600 10 33.6 58
HP6J500 500 600 10 34.2 59
HP6J600 600 600 10 39.4 68
Electrical Specifications